

Project: GREENWAY/TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
Location: ELMWOOD AND NORTH DRIVE

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC. Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.5736 Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 516,484.00 Budget: \$ 41,375.00 Lettering Date: 12/16/21 Time: 2:15 PM	Asphalt Bidder: Surfacing Co. 1205 W Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605 338 4921	Journey Group Companies dba Black-Top Paving Bidder: 4500 West 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605 336 9512	Myrl & Roy's Paving Inc. Bidder: 350 S Main Avenue, Suite 400 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605 334 3204	Bidder: Seal Pros, Inc. 27297 Wetland Road Harrisburg, SD City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605 767 3502
---	--	---	--	---	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$37,753.00	\$37,753.00
2	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	8,757.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 25,395.30	\$3.85	\$33,714.45	\$ 3.65	\$ 31,963.05	\$9.00	\$78,813.00
3	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	141.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 2,051.55	\$8.00	\$1,128.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$15.00	\$2,115.00
4	SPECIAL	Remove Split Rail Fence	FT	930.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 558.00	\$0.55	\$511.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 558.00	\$5.58	\$5,189.40
5	SPECIAL	Install Split Rail Fence	FT	930.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 15,996.00	\$16.00	\$14,880.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 16,089.00	\$19.56	\$18,190.80
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	12.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 195.00	\$3.00	\$36.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 468.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	30.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 571.50	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 498.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	6.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$56.00	\$336.00	\$ 134.50	\$ 807.00	\$132.00	\$792.00
9	SPECIAL	Aggregate Base Course Shaping	SY	9,490.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 34,638.50	\$3.00	\$28,470.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 22,776.00	\$4.00	\$37,960.00
10	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	1,260.00	\$ 40.15	\$ 50,589.00	\$37.00	\$46,620.00	\$ 40.40	\$ 50,904.00	\$54.00	\$68,040.00
11	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 3,034.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,079.71	\$ 2,079.71	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	681.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 6,265.20	\$8.50	\$5,788.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 6,299.25	\$9.60	\$6,537.60
13	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00
14	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade - 8 Ft. Double Sided	EACH	3.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 516.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$180.00	\$540.00
15	634.2020	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	FT	12.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 138.00	\$11.50	\$138.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 138.00	\$12.00	\$144.00
16	SPECIAL	Temporary Contractor Access	EACH	4.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	50.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00	\$1.25	\$62.50	\$ 1.16	\$ 58.00	\$1.20	\$60.00
18	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	534.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,141.00	\$10.50	\$5,607.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,141.00	\$8.40	\$4,485.60
19	700.0210	Class B Riprap	TON	15.00	\$ 91.70	\$ 1,375.50	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$ 92.40	\$ 1,386.00	\$96.00	\$1,440.00
20	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	477.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,485.50	\$11.50	\$5,485.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,485.50	\$7.80	\$3,720.60
21	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	606.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 606.00	\$1.00	\$606.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 606.00	\$1.20	\$727.20
22	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	8,880.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 444.00	\$0.05	\$444.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 266.40	\$0.10	\$888.00
23	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 178.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 179.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
24	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	1.90	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 3,059.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,945.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 3,072.30	\$1,800.00	\$3,420.00
25	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	711.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,208.70	\$1.65	\$1,173.15	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,208.70	\$3.60	\$2,559.60
26	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	50.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 115.00	\$2.25	\$112.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 115.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
27	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	5.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 6.00	\$1.25	\$6.25	\$ 1.16	\$ 5.80	\$6.00	\$30.00
28	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	4.00	\$ 91.70	\$ 366.80	\$94.50	\$378.00	\$ 92.40	\$ 369.60	\$120.00	\$480.00
29	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$ 349.50	\$ 2,097.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
30	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EACH	3.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
31	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
32	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	11.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 77.00	\$7.00	\$77.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 269.50	\$15.00	\$165.00
33	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	1,050.00	\$ 25.65	\$ 26,932.50	\$32.00	\$33,600.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 32,970.00	\$35.41	\$37,180.50
34	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	TON	1,901.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 222,417.00	\$121.50	\$230,971.50	\$ 130.75	\$ 248,555.75	\$161.65	\$307,296.65
35	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	40.00	\$ 18.35	\$ 734.00	\$10.50	\$420.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 420.00	\$16.50	\$660.00
36	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	1,324.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 17,476.80	\$10.75	\$14,233.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 12,180.80	\$16.80	\$22,243.20
37	450.7302	18" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	FT	106.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,134.00	\$30.00	\$3,180.00	\$ 39.30	\$ 4,165.80	\$40.80	\$4,324.80
38	450.7303	18" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Install	FT	106.00	\$ 65.35	\$ 6,927.10	\$65.00	\$6,890.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,996.00	\$68.40	\$7,250.40
39	450.7332	18" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Flared End, Furnish	EACH	1.00	\$ 573.10	\$ 573.10	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50	\$600.00	\$600.00

Project: GREENWAY/TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
Location: ELMWOOD AND NORTH DRIVE

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 516,484.00	Asphalt Bidder: Surfacing Co.	Journey Group Companies dba Black-Top Bidder: Paving	Myrl & Roy's Paving Inc. Bidder: Paving Inc.	Bidder: Seal Pros, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 41,375.00	Address: Street 1205 W Russell Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street 4500 West 58th Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 400 Avenue, Suite Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27297 Wetland Road Harrisburg, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 12/16/21	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57032
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605 338 4921	Phone No.: 605 336 9512	Phone No.: 605 334 3204	Phone No.: 605 767 3502
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
40	450.7333	18" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Flared End, Install	EACH	1.00	\$ 573.10	\$ 573.10	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50	\$600.00	\$600.00	
41	SPECIAL	18" CMP To 18" Corrugated Polyethylene Transition, Furnish	EACH	1.00	\$ 458.50	\$ 458.50	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 462.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	
42	450.8010	18" Pipe Transition, Install	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	
43	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CUYD	0.74	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,404.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,258.00	\$ 1,391.00	\$ 1,029.34	\$4,800.00	\$3,552.00	
44	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	LB	16.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 110.40	\$11.75	\$188.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 56.00	\$7.20	\$115.20	
45	SPECIAL	Concrete Collar	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 348.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
46	SPECIAL	Type Area Inlet Frame & Grate Assembly	EACH	1.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
47	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	25.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 57.50	\$11.75	\$293.75	\$ 2.30	\$ 57.50	\$2.40	\$60.00	
48	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EACH	8.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 92.00	\$11.75	\$94.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 92.00	\$12.00	\$96.00	
49	632.1320	2X2"PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	42.40	\$ 17.20	\$ 729.28	\$18.87	\$800.09	\$ 17.50	\$ 742.00	\$18.00	\$763.20	
50	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	14.00	\$ 18.35	\$ 256.90	\$18.75	\$262.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 259.00	\$19.20	\$268.80	
51	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	6.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 117.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$20.40	\$122.40	
52	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EACH	8.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 184.00	\$23.50	\$188.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 184.00	\$24.00	\$192.00	
TOTAL GROSS BID						Total Bid	\$ 494,479.73	Total Bid	\$ 497,898.19	Total Bid	\$ 514,190.00	Total Bid	\$ 693,825.95